KRA3 (EIA 113%)
KRA150 (JIS i)

v o7 TIRRMBE

KRA 3, KRAISOIMEEHES v 7 AT 5 10 CEIA, JISBAR L b LTV TRETANWR T v 2= D

NTREFRTT,

1. RHY Rt
@ H)U)ﬁ'”‘/—':/?‘\i‘/ ........................... 21[3_‘]
(KRA3/KRA150 #%H)

@ FAFT L=, Forerrrrrneein. 1
B FA FFr— ], Freerrerrremm, 1
@ KL — )y, RiJorrereereremeenannne 1
B IKTEL =y, Jheoeeeerrie 1
® TUUT AU Ui 1
@D FRIV B 4
R R e o = RETTTE PP IR P PIIPEPIDPEPPIOPED 6

2. Sy TY
DA ILT

(E1)
@ 7525k
KRAIS0D A A L &
7.

(£ 2)
KRA3 DY 37
YN ERMBIT AR
B, XOXEHEAL X
7.

3. BBOMHALEMR

(1) FEOY PSSR LY AL TFS .
Fi— @ B EFCEE RTETEARET
TO% M4 4V ® eMOALETE O,

@ RAEBUANET.
BEOTLREEIMYSLTTFI L,

=
»

3) EEOS—vEH L, AREMHLTFE 0,
R by —4 R 3O YUTAARE

FE~ETHEALTTF3 .
M4 DKETETTT.

@OOOEE 66

BIE A B(L)rrvererrrronrereeerinrnnnn, 2
BIE BB (2) - reereerererrerniiins 2
mAis M3 X6 (KRA 3) -overreens 10

(KRA150) «+eveeeeeeee 14
FANPNGIY MB X B ceererererreeiianin 2
FANPFT M3 K12 crrerrerrrennrennaanaans 2
FLMMA Y M5 X4 cvevervrmvemeroneeeenes 4
FOTT vy ME v 4
DD U P ISF I e 1
(KRA150% )




4.

BBOMAHALFM

m

BWREAFLrv—E] @ OE~BETHALTTI, O, BEEMCIRY IR b voo—
ER @ PWRFLv—NET @ BRI ORCRC, EANBLAALDGEALTTI Y, K508
ARy N—GRE @ BKFr—nit ® OFEDh~, FLEBSEEONRILAFELr—I1FH @ O

BOFEN, ZNFNELECASN I LPERLTTA L,

Ly

5

@ =yrFarrv—r @ $PR6OBCROFASBEROMEE~EECHAL, A1t @

4 AR REDFITTS 0,

203

@) FyZ~OEMYfHFiE, AMAT M5X14 @ RUEA v 77 vy M5 @ REFIETI -,

S.@BOBENB BT EOFERE

BERHAABLT SV 270 H 2 BAEDABBORKIEN
Bl DBEEEBR2HERLTTFI L,

HEERE @ @%kFr—r QOHECANBEDOE
FRECENENEEZELTA4Y @ QTEELTT
3,

TS5 0RF2N(F T a )AL E

(1) 7523 VERBDOMEBEAEL—LE @ O
BAEAL, 2V T 42— ® OFE~R

MEFEECTFAL, Kb @D »BEDHITTS

"R

2) [FRDAY M3X10 TRIZELTTFSw,

jos i ]

9 KRA3
HMyER 20kgblF - KRA150

A

}/ aoo™™
; HBRDFR— DT VIR R
(FEE) EBMERARDYR—PT 2w EeRY PR

TFa3w, K9tk 3 $R—
TN

TTITTITTTITINITT

E & (KRA3Y) 1.2kg
(KRA150) 1.4kg

@ FKREFLEHRINSH

T224-0023 WERHHREFIUMI-1-3 ®045-593-0200 (%)
001205KK34




KRA3  (EIA Specification) INSTRUCTION MANUAL
KRA 150 (JIS Specification) FOR RACK ADAPTER

KRA3 and KRA150 are rack mount adapters designed according to EIA and JIS standards for use
with standard racks.

1. Partslist
(D Mounting angles @ Holderbrackets (1) .................. 2
(for KRA3/KRA150) ................. 2 Holder brackets (2) .................. 2
@ Rightsideplate...................... 1 @ Flat head screws M3 x6 (KRA3) ... .. 10
® Leftsideplate ........coovvevvinnnn.. 1 (KRA150) .. 14
@ Frontrail ..., 1 @ PanheadscrewsM3x8 ............. 2
® Rearrail......cocovviiiiieiiiiia. 1 @ PanheadscrewsM3x12............ 2
® Mountingrail ........................ 1 @ Ovalcountersink screws M5 x14.. ... 4
@ Bols. ... 4 @ FinishingwashersM5................ 4
Metalstoppers ...................... 6 @ Blank panel

(for KRA150)

n

Assembly of
rack adapter

{Note 1)
Blank panel is
used only for KRA150.
(Note 2)
When assembling the
mounting angles for
KRA3, use the holes
marked *

3. Assembly preparations for equipment

(1) Remove the parts attached to the handle on
the top surface. Pull cover @ up to remove
it. After doing this, remove M4 screws © ,
and then parts © and @ can be removed
easily.

(2) Remove the rubber feet on the bottom sur-
face.

(3) Remove the seal from the bottom surface to
open the hole. Fit the metal stopper as
shown in Fig. 3, and push it with your finger
in the direction of the arrow.

The resuiting condition is shown in Fig. 4.



4. Procedure for assembling to your equipment

(1) Fit the equipment and front rail @ and push it in. When doing this, push it up when inserting
to prevent the metal stopper installed to the bottom surface of the equipment from con-
tacting the front rail (4) . Check that the metal stopper is completely fitted into the groove
of the rear rail B and that the catch on the bottom surface of the equipment is fitted com-
pletely into the groove in the front rail (@)

Equipment
Lo,

(2) Push in the mounting rail & in the direction of the arrow as shown in Fig. 6 so that the catch
on the bottom surface of the equipment fits securely into the groove, then tighten at four

places with bolts (@)
’\—1’ Equipment
Catch
/ {

Fig.6 - , LJ

Fig.5

(3) When installing to the rack, use the oval countersink screws M5 x14 @ and finishing wash-
ers M5

5. Method of using holder brackets to prevent
equipment from swaying to side

Note: This applies only if there is a blank panel.

Use the holder brackets when assembling the equip-
ment in order to prevent the equipment from swaying
to the side.

Insert the holder brackets (@ and in the
groove of the rail @ , put them in tight contact with
the left and right sides of the equipment, then tighten
with the left and right sides of the equipment, then
tighten the screws @@ and ({3 to hold them in po-
sition.

Method of assembling the blank panel (option)

M3 x10

Supplied
parts

(1) After inserting the catch at the bottom surface _BLANK PANEL
of the blank panel into the groove of the front (Option)
rail @, insert the catch securely into the
groove of the mounting rail &) , then tighten
with bolts @ Fig.8

(2) Secure in position with the supplied screws
M3 x10.
Specifications

Allowable Load: Max. 20 kg.
{Note) The final assembly is heavy, so provide Dimensions
supportangles . .. See Fig. 9. 2:5'20” inside rack
Weight (KRA3): 1.2 kg.
Weight (KRA150):1.4 ko (® KIKUSUI ELECTRONICS CORP
1-1-3, Higashiyamata, Tsuzuki-ku, Yokohama, 224-0023, Japan
Tel : 045-593-7570 Fax: 045-593-7571 Telex : J36475 KECJPN




	和文
	英文

